been instituted with the noble intent of extending timely financial and morale 
support to community members during times of bereavement. This initiative 
has been made possible through the generous contribution of Sri Kenguva 
Someswara Rao garu, who has donated an amount of ₹5,11,111 (Rupees Five 
Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred Eleven only) towards this cause. 

2. Objective 

The primary objective of the President’s Fund is: 

Primary objective is to pay a visit to the bereaved family, on the day of 
bereavement to give them the confidence that we are there with them for any